

United States District Court
FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America

v.

Carl Edward Brill

No. 68-CR-135

FILED

DEC 11 1968

M. M. EWING
Clerk, U. S. District Court

On this 11th day of December, 1968, came the attorney for the government and the defendant appeared in person and by counsel, Lionel E. Z. Cohen and Michael L. Green

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant upon his plea of guilty

has been convicted of the offense of having violated Title 18, USC, Section 35(b), in that on or about 9-23-68 at Tulsa, Oklahoma, in the Northern District of Oklahoma, Carl Edward Brill did wilfully and maliciously, with reckless disregard for the safety of human life, impart and convey false information, which he knew to be false, concerning an alleged attempt being made and to be made to damage, destroy, disable and wreck a civil aircraft then being used, operated and employed by American Airlines in interstate commerce as Flight No. 290 from Dallas, State of Texas, to Washington, D. C.

and his attorneys as charged³ in the Information and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the Court,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of⁴

Four (4) Years

~~It Is ADJUDGED that~~

It Is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver a certified copy of this judgment and commitment to the United States Marshal or other qualified officer and that the copy serve as the commitment of the defendant.
APPROVED AS TO FORM: /s/ FRED DAUGHERTY

United States District Judge.

~~The Court recommends commitment to~~

/s/ LAWRENCE A. McSQUID
United States Attorney

Clerk.

A True Copy. Certified this 11th day of December, 1968
(Signed) M. M. EWING Clerk. (By) Nelson R. Miller Deputy Clerk.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

vs.

Edward Herman Holt and
Bill Hicks Patton, dba
National Marketing Association,

Defendants.

No. 68-CR-97

FILED

DEC 17 1968

W. W. EWING
Clerk, U. S. District Court

DISMISSAL OF INDICTMENT

On this 13th day of December, 1968, pursuant to Rule 48 of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Hubert H. Bryant, Assistant United States Attorney for the Northern District of Oklahoma, hereby dismisses the indictment against the defendant, Bill Hicks Patton, for reason co-defendant, Edward Herman Holt, has exonerated Patton as to his involvement in the scheme to defraud, and it therefore appears that there is insufficient evidence to further present the indictment against Patton for prosecution.


HUBERT H. BRYANT
Assistant U. S. Attorney

Leave of court is granted for the filing of the foregoing
Dismissal of Indictment.


UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

United States District Court

FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FILED

DEC 19 1968

M. M. EWING
Clerk, U. S. District Court

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v.

Floyd Eugene Wallace

No. 68-CR-132

On this 19th day of December, 19 68, came the attorney for the government and the defendant appeared in person, and with counsel, Joe Francis.

IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of guilty,

of the offense of having violated T. 18, U.S.C., 1708, in that, on or about the 11th day of October, 1968, he did unlawfully have in his possession Check No. 640, dated October 9, 1968, drawn on the account of Inter-State Painting Service, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, payable to Richard Snyder in the amount of \$50.64, and drawn on the Guaranty National Bank, Tulsa, Oklahoma, being part of the contents of a letter addressed to Kansas Quality Construction Company, Tulsa, Oklahoma, which had been stolen from an authorized depository for mail matter, he then knowing the same to have been stolen, ~~and~~ ~~was~~ charged in the information, and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,

IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

IT IS ADJUDGED that imposition of sentence is suspended and the defendant is placed on probation for a period of Two (2) Years from this date, pursuant to the Federal Youth Correction Act, Title 18, U.S.C.A. 5010(a), and one of the conditions of probation is that the defendant without unnecessary delay and with regular weekly or monthly installments make restitution of the sum of \$300.00 heretofore stolen, said sum to be paid at the rate of not less than \$25.00 per month commencing on or before the 10th day of February, 1969, and each succeeding month thereafter until the full amount has been paid, and the Probation Officer shall be furnished proper receipts evidencing payments herein directed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduct himself as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may prescribe. Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court's orders.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver three certified copies of this judgment and order to the probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.

Approved:

Hubert H. Bryant

Luther Bohanon

United States District Judge.

Hubert H. Bryant, Asst. U.S. Attorney

Clerk.

A True Copy. Certified this 19th day of December, 19 68

(Signed) M.M. Ewing

Clerk.

(By)

M. M. Ewing

Deputy Clerk.

United States District Court
FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America

v.

Dorothy J. Goff

No. 68-CR-138

FILED

DEC 20 1968

M. M. EWING
Clerk, U. S. District Court

On this 20th day of December, 1968, the attorney for the government and the defendant appeared in person and by counsel, Donald Hopkins

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant upon his plea of guilty

has been convicted of the offense of having violated Title 18, U.S.C., Section 1708, in that on or about April 1, 1968, in the Northern District of Oklahoma, Dorothy J. Goff did steal from a mail box located at 1303 North Iroquois, Tulsa, Oklahoma, an authorized depository for mail, a certain letter addressed to Winna Mayberry, 1303 North Iroquois, Tulsa, Oklahoma, which letter had there- tofore been deposited in the United States mail, containing Oklahoma Public Welfare Commission Check No. 0233433, dated April 1, 1968, in the amount of \$175.00, payable to Winna Mayberry

as charged³ in the Information and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the Court,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of⁴

Five (5) Years

It Is ADJUDGED that⁵ the imposition of sentence is hereby suspended and the defendant is placed on probation for a period of Five (5) Years from this date, and one of the conditions of probation is that the defendant is ordered to pay a fine in the amount of \$250.00 at the rate of \$10.00 per month commencing on February 1, 1969.

It Is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver a certified copy of this judgment and commitment to the United States Marshal or other qualified officer and that the copy serve as the commitment of the defendant.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ LUTHER BOHANON
United States District Judge.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
The Court recommends commitment to:

/s/ HUBERT H. BRYANT
Hubert H. Bryant

Clerk.

A True Copy. Certified this 20th day of December, 1968

(Signed) M. M. EWING
Clerk.

(By) _____
Deputy Clerk.

United States District Court
FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America

v.

Sandra Sue Fox

No. 68-CR-139

FILED

DEC 20 1968

M. M. EWING
Clerk, U. S. District Court

On this 20th day of December, 1968 came the attorney for the government and the defendant appeared in person and¹ by counsel, Frank Hettinger

IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant upon his plea of² guilty

has been convicted of the offense of having violated Title 18, U.S.C., Section 1708, in that on or about April 2, 1968, at Tulsa, Oklahoma, in the Northern District of Oklahoma, Sandra Sue Fox unlawfully had in her possession a certain check, to-wit: State of Oklahoma Public Welfare Commission Check No. 080031, dated April 1, 1968, in the amount of \$98.00, payable to Katie Suggs, which check had theretofore been stolen from a mail box located at 801 East Haskell Place, Tulsa, Oklahoma, an authorized depository for mail, she then knowing such check to have been stolen

as charged³ in the Information and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the Court,

IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of⁴

Three (3) Years

IT IS ADJUDGED that⁵ the defendant is placed on probation for a period of Two (2) Years to begin at the expiration of and run consecutively to the above Three-Year sentence.

IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk deliver a certified copy of this judgment and commitment to the United States Marshal or other qualified officer and that the copy serve as the commitment of the defendant.
APPROVED AS TO FORM: _____ /s/ LUTHER BOHANON
United States District Judge.

The Court recommends commitment to:

/s/ Lawrence A. McSoud
U. S. Attorney

Clerk.

A True Copy. Certified this 20th day of December, 1968

(Signed) M. M. EWING

Clerk.

(By)

Deputy Clerk.